COUNCIL Agenda Item 18

Brighton & Hove City Council

WRITTEN QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

A period of not more than fifteen minutes shall be allowed for questions submitted by
a member of the public who either lives or works in the area of the authority at each
ordinary meeting of the Council.

Every question shall be put and answered without discussion, but the person to
whom a question has been put may decline to answer. The person who asked the
question may ask one relevant supplementary question, which shall be put and
answered without discussion.

The following written questions have been received from members of the public.

18(a)

18(b)

18(c)

Mr. Nigel Furness

“Could Councillor Theobald please tell us how much revenue this authority
received in the past year from the cans and other metals left out for recycling
or put in communal recycling bins?”

Councillor Geoffrey Theobald, Cabinet Member for Environment will
reply.

Mr. Christopher Hawtree

“Could Councillor Smith please tell us what steps he will be taking to
commemorate Katherine Mansfield's crucial, 1910 residence in Rottingdean?"

Councillor David Smith, cabinet Member for Culture, Recreation &
Tourism will reply.

Mr. J. Hoper

"Earlier this year the council spent considerable public funds in bunding the
parkland in Stanmer Park, but has left various openings only protected by tree
trunks. lllegal travellers have simply rolled these aside this summer thereby
negating the purpose of bunding the park, and involving the council in
considerable time and expenditure in evicting these groups and cleaning up
afterwards. Will the council now install the 4-6 low-level metal barriers
(estimated at £1500 each), regardless of which department's budget has to
pay for them, to protect the parkland and save future eviction costs."

Councillor Geoffrey Theobald, Cabinet Member for Environment will
reply.






